SECRETARY OF STATE'S OFFICE

MEDIARELEASE (**)

Herschler Building East Suites 100 & 101 122 West 25th Street Cheyenne, WY 82002-0020

For Immediate Release:

Date: November 8, 2024

Contact: Joe Rubino **Phone:** 307-777-5365

Email: Joe.Rubino1@wyo.gov

Wyoming State Canvassing Board to Meet and Certify 2024 General Election Results

CHEYENNE, WY – The Wyoming State Canvassing Board will convene on Wednesday, November 13th at 10 AM MST. The Board will certify Wyoming's 2024 General Election results. The State Canvassing Board is chaired by Secretary of State Chuck Gray. Other members of the Board are Governor Mark Gordon, State Auditor Kristi Racines, and State Treasurer Curt Meier.

The State Canvassing Board meets to review and examine precinct-by-precinct results and the winning candidates for statewide races, legislative races, judicial retention votes, and ballot issue votes. The Secretary of State's Office works with Wyoming's 23 County Clerks in overseeing and administering Wyoming's elections. Each county's election results are first canvassed by county canvassing boards before being submitted to the Secretary of State's Office. Unofficial election results and turnout information for the General Election are available through the Secretary of State's Office website.

The Wyoming State Canvassing Board will be streamed on YouTube <u>here</u>. Members of the public may make public comment in person or online through the registration link below:

WYOMING STATE CANVASSING BOARD MEETING

When: November 13, 2024 at 10:00 AM MST Where: 200 W. 24th Street, Cheyenne, WY 82001

Capitol Complex Auditorium

Capitol Building Extension – North Wing

Online Public Comment Registration:

https://us06web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZEudOyupi8sEtUwFOQ7ZCtOhDg8xoAymL Z